11/06/2015 503558179

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3604806

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Dat	
MARCO PESSOT			09/21/2015		
MAURO CINELLO				09/21/2015	
VITTORIO PEROSA			09/21/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ELECT	ELECTROLUX APPLIANCES AKTIEBOLAG			
Street Address:	S:T GC	T GORANSGATAN 143			
City:	STOCK	CKHOLM			
State/Country:	SWED	VEDEN			
Postal Code:	10545	10545			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		4766293			
CORRESPONDENCI					
Fax Number:		(202)824-3001			
		the e-mail address first; if the tage of tage	hat is uns	uccessful, it will be sent	
-	if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent	t via US Mail.	
		(202) 824-3000	a a la a va la l'a	~~ @h	
Email: Correspondent Nam	۵.	bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.	cchamplis	ss@bannerwitcon.com	
•		1100 13TH ST. NW			
Address Line 2:		STE 1200			
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		046912.00200	046912.00200		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER L. MCH	CHRISTOPHER L. MCKEE		
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher L. McKee/	/Christopher L. McKee/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/06/2015	11/06/2015		
Fotal Attachments: 2		-			
source=Executed Assi					
ource=Executed Assig	gnment#pa@	ge2.tif			

Atty. Dkt. 046912.00200

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Marco PESSOT, Mauro CINELLO and Vittorio PEROSA, residents of Pordenone, IT; Codroipo (UD), IT and Gruaro (VE), IT, respectively, collectively ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LAUNDRY WASHING MACHINE WITH IMPROVED LEVEL SENSING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- Was filed in the U.S. without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT, as U.S. Serial No. <u>14/766,293</u>, filed <u>August 6, 2015</u>;
- was filed on <u>February 12, 2013</u> as PCT International Patent Application No: <u>PCT/EP2014/052756</u> (Publication No: WO 2014/124989), claiming priority to EP Application No. 13155492.5, filed February 15, 2013;

is filed concurrently herewith;

Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag, located at S:t Göransgatan 143, Stockholm, Sweden 10545, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

1

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

21-9-2015 DATE

21-09-2015 DATE

Marco PESSOT

Mans Chello Mauro CINELLO

21-07-2015 DATE

PATENT **REEL: 036976 FRAME: 0953**

RECORDED: 11/06/2015